PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marvell Software Solutions Israel Ltd.	06/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvell International Ltd.
Street Address:	Argyle House
Internal Address:	41 A Cedar Avenue
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	Hm12

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10829866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (650) 839-5159

 Email:
 lyg@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alex Chan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP0377/13361-0079001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Chan	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MP0377.C1_MSSI to MIL#page1.tif source=MP0377.C1_MSSI to MIL#page2.tif source=MP0377.C1_MSSI to MIL#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027135 FRAME: 0219

\$40.00 1082

501705618

Confirmation of Patent Transfer and Assignment

This Confirmation Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of June 18, 2008 by and between Marvell Software Solutions Israel Ltd., an Israeli limited company (hereinafter "MSSI"), and Marvell International Limited, a Bermuda corporation (hereinafter "MIL"). Each party hereto may also be referred to hereunder as a "Party" and the "Parties", respectively.

WHEREAS, MSSI and MIL wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of certain patents and patent applications pursuant to the IP Purchase and Assignment Agreement dated January 9, 2008 executed by the Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

MSSI and MIL hereby confirm the transfer and assignment of all the patents and patent applications ("Patents") as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to Section 2 of the aforementioned IP Purchase and Assignment Agreement.

MSSI hereby confirms that MSSI has sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred onto MIL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, and all inventions described and claimed therein or entitled to the benefit thereof, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Patents to the full end of the term(s) for which such Letters Patent issue, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by MIL for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by MSSI had this assignment and sale not been made.

MSSI authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other_evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to MIL and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

MSSI agrees to execute, at MIL's expense, any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper, or otherwise required to vest full title in and to the Patents in MIL.

Confirmation of Patent Transfer and Assignment

Both Parties agree that this Agreement may be executed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first mentioned above.

Name:

Eliaz Lavi

Marvell Software Solutions Israel Ltd

General Munufer

Marvell International Limited

Name:

CAROL FEATHERS.

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

EXHIBIT A

MSSI Patents

(s): Cohen, Yuval Daniel, Tsahi Pannell, Donald Bishara, Nafea			r(s):	Cohen, Yuval Daniel, Tsahi Pannell, Donald Bishara, Nafea		
Inventor(s):		Issue Date 27-Apr-2010	Inventor(s):		Issue Date	
		Filing Date Patent Number 21-Apr-2004 7,706,363			Filing Date Patent Number	02-Apr-2010
ts in a Packet Switched Network		Application Number 10/829,866	ts in a Packet Switched Network		Application Number	12/753,808
MP0377 Title: Method and Apparatus for Managing Packets in a Packet Switched Network	·	Case Type Status ORD Granted	MP0377.C1 Title: Method and Apparatus for Managing Packets in a Packet Switched Network		Lype	ORD Pending
Case Number: MP0377 Title: Method		Country United States of America	Case Number: MP0377.C1		Country	United States of America

/-1

PATENT REEL: 027135 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 10/27/2011